

# **PORT COLBORNE CEMETERIES**

Price List 2025

Effective January 1, 2025

The *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002,* S.O., c.33, as amended and Regulations thereto, provides owners of cemeteries with authority to establish price lists.

#### Purchase of Interment Rights per Lot

Description	Interment Rights	Perpetual Care	Subtotal	HST (13%)	Total
Resident - Single lot or grave (Monument or Flat Marker)	\$1,833	\$1,222	\$3,055	\$397.15	\$3,452.15
Non-Resident - Single lot or grave (Monument or Flat Marker)	\$2,844	\$1,896	\$4,740	\$616.20	\$5,356.20
Resident - Cremation lot (Flat Marker only)	\$930	\$620	\$1,550	\$201.50	\$1,751.50
Non-Resident - Cremation lot (Flat Marker only)	\$1,272	\$848	\$2,120	\$275.60	\$2,395.60
Infant lot (Non- Resident)	\$2,844	\$1,896	\$4,740	\$616.20	\$5,356.20
Infant Lot (Resident of Port Colborne under the age of 12)			\$0		
Resident - Columbarium Niche (Plaque Only)	\$2,983.50	\$526.50	\$3,510	\$456.30	\$3,966.30
Non-Resident - Columbarium Niche (Plaque Only)	\$3,867.50	\$682.50	\$4,550	\$591.50	\$5,141.50
Resident - Transfer Fee	\$125		\$125	\$16.25	\$141.25
Non-Resident – Transfer Fee	\$140		\$140	\$18.20	\$158.20

• Corner posts are mandatory for all plots including cremation plots. (Set of two for cremation plots and set of four for single lots)

Plaques, monuments, and markers are not included.

## **Perpetual Care**

Description	Cemetery Charge	Subtotal	HST (13%)	Total
Flat Stone	\$100	\$100	\$13	\$113
Marker above Grade <48" high	\$200	\$200	\$26	\$226
Marker above grade >48" high	\$400	\$400	\$52	\$452

## **Opening and Closing Fees**

\* For all opening and closing there is a mandatory BAO licencing fee of \$30 (not taxed)\*

Description	Cemetery Charges	Subtotal	HST (13%)	Total	
Adult/ Single Grave (Non-Resident)	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$260	\$2,260	
Adult/ Single Grave (Resident)	\$1,805	\$1,805	\$234.65	\$2,039.65	
Child/ Infant Grave (Non-resident)	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$260	\$2,260.00	
Child/ Infant Grave (Resident of Port Colborne under the age of 12)	\$0				
Cremation (Non-Resident)	\$955	\$955	\$124.15	\$1,079.15	
Cremation (Resident)	\$930	\$930	\$120.90	\$1,050.90	
Columbarium (Non-Resident)	\$955	\$955	\$124.15	\$1,079.15	
Columbarium (Resident)	\$930	\$930	\$120.90	\$1,050.90	
Disinterment (Opening fee plus actual cost to inter) (Non-Resident)	\$1,760	\$1,760	\$228.80	\$1988.80	
Disinterment (Opening fee plus actual cost to inter) (Resident)	\$1,590	\$1,590	\$206.70	\$1,796.70	

#### **Other Fees**

Description	Cemetery Charges	Perpetual Care	Subtotal	HST (13%)	Total
Corner Posts for Single Lots (Set of four)	\$260	\$100	\$360	\$46.80	\$406.80
Corner Posts for Cremation Lots (Set of two)	\$130	\$100	\$230	\$29.90	\$259.90
Non-Resident - Installation of Footing Foundation (Per cubic foot)	\$65	N/A	\$65	\$8.45	\$73.45
Resident - Installation of Footing Foundation (Per cubic foot)	\$50	N/A	\$50	\$6.50	\$56.50
Installation of Monument or Marker	\$100	N/A	\$100	\$13	\$113

- Payment is due upon execution of the contract.
- A maximum of four cremations will be permitted to be buried on top of an adult single grave.
- Cremation lots will be permitted to have two cremations.
- Device and tents are not provided by the City of Port Colborne.
- Greens are available for cremations only.

